### **CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

### PROJECT NAME:

### TUTTLE ELEMENTARY REPAINT/ROOF DRAIN REPAIR

## CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

#### BOARD DATE:

JULY 25, 2006

ITEM 1)

Description:

See Exhibit "A", (1) page

### Reason for Change:

- 1) Provide an additional coat of elastomeric paint and caulk all control joints at the West wall of building #5 and the East wall of building #4. Provide clear sealer and sealant at North stair well on building #1. Provide two coats clear acrylic coating with non-skid additive and caulk intersection of stair landing to wall and stair risers and treads to wall.
- 2) Credit for clean out repair performed by School Board Maintenance staff. (\$2,000.00)

Cost of Change:

ADD \$9,869.00

SUMMARY:

ITEM 1)

ADD.....\$11,869.00

ITEM 2)

SUBTRACT.....\$ 2,000.00

TOTAL COST

\$ 162,812.00

ADD

\$ 9,869.00

\$ 172,681.00

SUBMITTED BY:

DON HAMPTON, PROJECT MANAGER



# **Change Order**

ARCHITECT   ARCHITECT   ARCHITECT   CONTRACTOR	PROJECT: (Name and address) Tuttle Elementary Repaint/Roof Drain Repai	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	001	OWNER 🖾
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  W. G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243  CONTRACT DATE: 6/6/2006  CONTRACT FOR: Repaint and Roof Drain Repair  The Contract is changed as follows: (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) and PCOs #001 and 002.  The original (Contract Sum) (Contract S	2863 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237	DATE: 7/13/2006		ARCHITECT
W. G. Mills, Inc. 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243  CONTRACT DATE: 6/6/2006  CONTRACT FOR: Repaint and Roof Drain Repair  The Contract is changed as follows: (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)  Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) and PCOs #001 and 002.  The original (Contract Sum)		ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NU	MBER:	CONTRACTOR 🖾
The Contract is changed as follows:  (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)  Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) and PCOs #001 and 002.  The original (Contract Sum)	TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACTOR'S PROJE	CT NUMBER: 20630	FIELD 🗆
The Contract is changed as follows:  (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)  Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) and PCOs #001 and 002.  The original (Contract Sum) (************************************		CONTRACT DATE: 6/6/200	06	OTHER [7]
Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) and PCOs #001 and 002.  The original (Contract Sum) (Cont		CONTRACT FOR: Repair	nt and Roof Drain Repair	a policina de la compansión de la compan
Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) and PCOs #001 and 002.  The original (Contract Sum) (Cont			were here allow negations and a con-	
The original (Contract Sum) (Contrac			iously executed Construction (	Change Directives)
The original (Contract Sum) (Contrac	Per Change Order Request #001 (1 page) a	nd PCOs #001 and 002.		
The original (Contract Sum) (Contrac				
The original (Contract Sum) (Contrac				
The original (Contract Sum) (Contrac				
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders  The (Contract Sum) (Guarantee Name order was \$ 162,812.00    The (Contract Sum) (Guarantee Name order was will be (increased) (decentary) (unantee order was with the contract Sum) (Guarantee order in the amount of the new (Contract Sum) (Guarantee order was will be (increased) (decentary) (unantee order will be the contract Sum) (Guarantee order was will be (increased) (decentary) (unantee order will be the contract Sum) (Guarantee order will be the contract Sum) (Guarantee order order was will be (increased) (decentary) (unchange order will be the contract Sum) (Guarantee order will be the contract Time will be (increased) (decentary) (unchange order will be the contract Sum) (order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantee order which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)  NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  W. G. Mills, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  A	The original (Contract Sum) (CANACON CONTRACTOR)	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	\$_	
The (Contract Sum) (Guarring Contract Sum) (Guarring C	The net change by previously authorized C	\$ _		
by this Change Order in the amount of \$9,869.00  The new (Contract Sum) (Six Mark Montre Montre Montre Mark Montre Mo	The (Contract Sum) (SHANANDERG WENNING	XXXXXXXX n光本XXxprior to this Change	Order was \$ _	162,812.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Grand Record	The (Contract Sum) (Guarantee William)	WYYYXXX will be (increased) (c	WAXAXXXXX (unXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
The new (Contract Sum) (Grand 2000 1200 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200	by this Change Order in the amount of		\$_	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  (Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)  NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  W. G. Mills, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  School Bd of Sarasota  **RGHITER**(Firm name)  School Bd of Sarasota  **RGHITER**(Firm name)  Soil Whitfield Avenue  Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  BY (Signature)  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Owner (Typed name)  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Total All Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	The new (Contract Sum) (Grand Max	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	hange Order will be \$ _	172,681.00
(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)  NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  W. G. Mills, Inc.  School Bd of Sarasota  ARCHITECK (Firm name)  Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  BY (Signature)  Wm. Dean Crowley  Wm. Dean Crowley  Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	The Contract Time will be (HERENER)	xxxxxd) (unchanged) by	zero ( <sup>0</sup> ) days	
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)  NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  School Bd of Sarasota  **ROTHER K(Firm name)*  **CONTRACTOR (Firm name)*  **C	The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ne date of this Change Order t	therefore is 9/1/2006	
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)  NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  School Bd of Sarasota  **ROTHER K(Firm name)*  **CONTRACTOR (Firm name)*  **C	(Note: This Change Order does not include	e changes in the Contract Sur.	n. Contract Time or Guarante	ed Maximum Price
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  W. G. Mills, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  School Bd of Sarasota  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	which have been authorized by Construction	on Change Directive until the	cost and time have been agree	ed upon by both the
W. G. Mills, Inc.  School Bd of Sarasota  ARCHITECK (Firm name)  W. G. Mills, Inc.  The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida  OWNER (Firm name)  OWNER (Firm name)  Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  Wm. C.  BY (Signature)  Wm. Dean Crowley  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that				nge Directive.)
School Bd of Sarasota  ARCHITECK (Firm name)  Sarasota, Florida OWNER (Firm name)  Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  Wm. Dean Crowley  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT			of Saragota County
Sarasota, Florida 34243  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  BY (Signature)  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	School Bd of Sarasota		Florida	
ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  Wm. Dean Crowley  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	本民党被定金K(Firm name) CC			
BY (Signature)  Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	ADODECO			, Sarasota, FL
Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name) Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  OATE  Wm. Dean Crowley  dody Dumas, Director (Typed name)  T. 14.06  DATE  DATE  DATE  An original assures that	ADDRESS AD	DRESS 1	ADDRESS	2
Wm. Dean Crowley  (Typed name) Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  OATE  Wm. Dean Crowley  dody Dumas, Director (Typed name)  T. 14.06  DATE  DATE  DATE  An original assures that	DV (Signature)	Mr. Tooley	DV (Simple)	
(Typed name)  Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	BY (Signature)		Br (signature)	
Don Hampton, Project Mgr.  DATE  7.14-06  DATE  CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that	(Typed name) (T		Aody Dumas, Di	rector
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that				
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that			DATE /// 8/00	
	CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Cochanges will not be obscured.	ontract Document, on which thi		nal assures that

AIA Document G701™ – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.